
62. ročník Memoriálu J. Zadiny v bleskové hře

Pečky 8.9. 2018

FINÁLE A los ELO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Body

1 HOLÝ Filip TJ Bohemians 7 2 062 0 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 1 0.5 6

2 TESAŘ Patrik Sokol DDM Nymburk 1 2 039 1 0 0 0 0.5 1 1 1 1 5,5

3 ŢÁČEK Petr NOVA Kladno 3 1 936 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.5 0 1 1 0 5.5

4 POSTUPA Pavel JOLY Lysá nad Lab. 6 1 933 0.5 1 0.5 0 0.5 0 1 1 1 5.5

5 RŮŢIČKA Zdeněk Lokomotiva Praha 2 2 191 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 5 

6 JERMAN Richard NOVA Kladno 4 2 070 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1 1 0  0.5 5 

7 KOLOMAZNÍK Jan Sp.Kutná Hora 5 1 969 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.5 0.5 1 4 

8 KUBÍČE Jakub Světlá nad Sáz. 9 1 708 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0.5 1 0.5 3.5

9 HAVEL Jiří Praha (neregistrován) 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 0 1 2.5

10 ŢIGMUND David Sokol DDM Nymburk 8 1 884 0.5 0 1 0 0 0.5 0 0.5 0  2.5

FINÁLE B los ELO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Body celkově

1 KAPLAN Daniel Bohemia Poděbrady 6 2 029 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 7 11

2 ŢVÁČEK Antonín SK Kbely 3 1 987 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 7 12

3 MICHÁLEK Miloš Sokol Pečky 10 1 609 0 0 1 0.5 1 1 1 1 1 6.5 13

4 JEŘÁBEK Pavel Bohemia Poděbrady 4 1 850 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 6 14

5 ŠTEGL Petr Sokol Pečky 2 1 820 0 1 0.5 0 1 1 0.5 1 0.5 5.5 15

6 TLAMSA Radovan SK Kbely 5 1 754 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 16

7 BEČVÁŘ Pavel Praga Praha 1 1 708 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 17

8 SOCHOR Martin TJ Bohemians 7 1 876 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 1 0  1 2.5 18

9 KOBLIC Miroslav TJ Stochov 8 1 584 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 19

10 DOBIÁŠ Jaroslav Sokol Pečky 9 1 396 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0  0.5 20



KVALIFIKACE  A los ELO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Body

1 TESAŘ Patrik Sokol DDM Nymburk 7 2 039 1 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 1 1 1 8

2 ŢÁČEK Petr NOVA Kladno 4 1 936 0 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 1 1 1 7

3 KOLOMAZNÍK Jan Sp.Kutná Hora 10 1 969 0.5 0.5 1 0 0.5 1 1 1 1 6.5

4 HOLÝ Filip TJ Bohemians 2 2 062 0 0 0 0.5 1 1 1 1 1 5.5

5 KUBÍČE Jakub Světlá nad Sáz. 8 1 708 0 0 1 0.5 1 0 0.5 1 0.5 4.5

6 BEČVÁŘ Pavel Praga Praha 5 1 708 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 1 1 0.5 4 

7 ŢVÁČEK Antonín SK Kbely 6 1 987 0.5 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 

8 TLAMSA Radovan SK Kbely 3 1 754 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 1 1 1 3.5

9 SOCHOR Martin TJ Bohemians 9 1 876 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 DOBIÁŠ Jaroslav Sokol Pečky 1 1 396 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 1

KVALIFIKACE  B los ELO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Body

1 RŮŢIČKA Zdeněk Lokomotiva Praha 2 2 191 0.5 1 0.5 1 1 1 0.5 1 1 7.5

2 JERMAN Richard NOVA Kladno 7 2 070 0.5 0.5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 

3 POSTUPA Pavel JOLY Lysá nad Lab. 6 1 933 0 0.5 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6.5

4 ŢIGMUND David Sokol DDM Nymburk 8 1 884 0.5 1 0 0 0.5 1 1 0  1 5 

5 HAVEL Jiří Praha (neregistrován) 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 4 

6 ŠTEGL Petr Sokol Pečky 4 1 820 0 0 0 0.5 1 1 0 1 0.5 4 

7 JEŘÁBEK Pavel Bohemia Poděbrady 3 1 850 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 3.5

8 KAPLAN Daniel Bohemia Poděbrady 1 2 029 0.5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3.5

9 KOBLIC Miroslav TJ Stochov 5 1 584 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

10 MICHÁLEK Miloš Sokol Pečky 9 1 609 0 0 0 0 0  0.5 0.5 0 1 2

Pečky 10.9.2018
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